PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dong-Goo KANG	08/10/2010
Seong-Deok LEE	08/10/2010
Young-Hun SUNG	08/10/2010
Jong-Ha LEE	08/10/2010
Sung-Su KIM	08/10/2010
Seok-Min HAN	08/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12842134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-3758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-429-0020 Phone: Email: info@nsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: North Star Intellectual Property Law, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34688

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12000.SMG.0814
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachael Lea Leventhal

PATENT

REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0592

501260218

Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment12000SMG0814#page1.tif source=Assignment12000SMG0814#page2.tif source=Assignment12000SMG0814#page3.tif source=Assignment12000SMG0814#page4.tif

source=Assignment12000SMG0814#page5.tif

source=Assignment12000SMG0814#page6.tif

source=Assignment12000SMG0814#page7.tif

source=Assignment12000SMG0814#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, We,

(1) Name:

Dong-Goo KANG

Address:

402ho, 533-4 (22block 4lot), Gokbanjeong-dong,

Gwonseon-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Nationality:

Republic of Korea

(2) Name:

Seong-Deok LEE

Address:

437-1201, Cheongmyeong Maeul 4danji Samsung Apt.,

Yeongtong-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,

Republic of Korea

Nationality:

Address:

Republic of Korea

(3) Name:

Young-Hun SUNG

026 1702 Danatan D

926-1702 Dongtan Prun Maeul Doosan We've Apt.,

Neung-dong, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do,

Republic of Korea

Nationality:

Republic of Korea

(4) Name:

Jong-Ha LEE

Address:

304-301 Unam Firstville 3cha Apt., Byeongjeom-dong,

Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

Nationality:

Republic of Korea

(5) Name:

Sung-Su KIM

Address:

Multimedia Lab, Samsung Advanced Institute of

Technology, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do,

Republic of Korea

Nationality:

Republic of Korea

(6) Name:

Seok-Min HAN

Address:

201-806 Cheongsol Maeul Hwain Apt., Geumgok-dong,

Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do,

Republic of Korea

Nationality:

Republic of Korea

hereby assign to:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a Republic of Korea corporation

having principal executive offices at: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do 443-742, Republic of Korea, and

PATENT

REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0594

Page 2 of 8

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of U.S. Patent Application Number 12/842,134 filed July 23, 2010 at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office signed by us, with title X-RAY IMAGING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR REDUCING X-RAY SCATTERING, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application serial number of said application when known; this Assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0595

Page 3 of 8

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I hereto set	my hand and	seal this <u>10th</u>	day of
August, 2	010			
Signature: Dong-Goo KAN	Goo Kary			
City of	:			
Country of	· :			
Before me this	day of		, 2010, personally	appeared
known to me to be the perso	on whose name is sub	scribed to the f	oregoing Assignment	and
acknowledged that they exe	cuted the same as his	free act and de	ed for the purposes th	erein
contained.				
	Witnes	ss or Notary Pu	blic	

Page 4 of 8

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I h	ereto set my	hand and s	seal this <u>lot</u>	h day of
August	_, 2010				
Signature: Seong-Deol	Scong k LEE	Deale			
City of	:				
Country of	· :				
Before me this _	da	ny of		, 2010, persona	ally appeared
known to me to be the p	erson whose i	name is subscr	ribed to the for	egoing Assignme	ent and
acknowledged that they	executed the	same as his fre	ee act and deed	d for the purposes	s therein
contained.		e de la companya de l			
		Witness (or Notary Pub	lic	

Page 5 of 8

In Witness Where	OF, I hereto	set my han	d and sea	ıl this <u>1</u>	.0th	day of
August , 20	10					
Signature: Young-Hun SUNG	Yough	~				
Young-Hun SUN	3 /					
City of	_:					
Country of						
Before me this	day of			, 2010, per	sonally ap	peared
known to me to be the person						
acknowledged that they exec	cuted the same	as his free act	and deed f	or the purp	oses there	in
contained.						
		Witness or No	tary Public			

Page 6 of 8

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I hereto set n	ny hand and se	al this 10th day	эf
August , 20	10			
Signature: Jong-Ha LEI	jongl	ralec		
Jong-Ha LEI				
City of				
Country of	- : - : - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Before me this	day of		_, 2010, personally appeared	
known to me to be the persor	whose name is subs	cribed to the fore	going Assignment and	
acknowledged that they exec	uted the same as his	free act and deed	for the purposes therein	
contained.				
	Witnes	s or Notary Public	2	

Page 7 of 8

In Witness Whereo	F, I hereto	set my hai	nd and sea	al this <u> </u>	Oth day of
, 2010	O				
Signature: Sung-Su KIM					
City of	:				
Country of	:				
Before me this	day of _			, 2010, person	nally appeared
known to me to be the person					
acknowledged that they execu	ted the same a	s his free ac	t and deed t	for the purpos	es therein
contained.					
	\overline{W}	itness or No	tary Public	·	

Page 8 of 8

IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I hereto	set my hand	and seal this	10th	_ day of
August ,	2010				
Signature: SalcMn	Han				
Seok-Min H					
City of	:				
	:				
Country of	:				
Before me this	day of		, 2010,	personally a	ppeared
known to me to be the per					
acknowledged that they ex	xecuted the same	as his free act an	d deed for the j	ourposes the	rein
contained.					
	;	Witness or Notary	y Public		

表领于07099294Nedical Imaging Systemコピ(共会例2+241244 20100770100924 RECORDED: 08/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0601